
Phone: 203.453.6571 Fax: 203.453.6906

330

re
pl

ac
em

en
t

pa
rt

s
AIR CLEANERS
97080 Air Cleaner Element, 3" x 14" diameter, use w/ Air Cleaner Nos. 65900, 65901, 65902, 65903, 65908, 65910, 65911 & 65945
97081 Air Cleaner Element, 4" x 14" diameter, (includes stud) use with Air Cleaner Nos. 65925 and 65926
97085 Air Cleaner Element, 4" x 16" diameter, use with Air Cleaner No. 65920
97330 Air Cleaner Element, 5" x 14" diameter, (includes stud) use with Air Cleaner Nos. 65860, 65870 and 65946
97510 Air Cleaner Element, 2-3/8" x 8-1/2" diameter, use with Air Cleaner Nos. 66300, 66301, 66302 and 66310
97520 Air Cleaner Element, 2-3/8" x 11-1/2" diameter, use with Air Cleaner No. 66210
97517 Air Filter Element use with Moroso High Flow Air Induction System No. 65847
97515 Air Filter Element use with Moroso High Flow Air Induction System Nos. 65840 and 65845
97070 Foam, Sealing, 60" for use with Carburetor Air Pan Kit Nos. 65950, 65951, 65960 and 65961

COOLING SYSTEM
97230 Belt, 21" for Electric Water Pump Drive Kit No. 63750
97250 Electric Motor Pulley for Electric Water Pump Drive Kit No. 63750
97252 Electric Motor Pulley, 14-tooth for Electric Water Pump Drive Kit No. 63750
97210 Electric Motor, 12-volt, for Electric Water Pump Drive Kit No. 63750. Use 10 amp fuse
97257 Electric Motor for Electric Water Pump Nos. 63546 and 63555
63465 Filler Neck, Stamped Aluminum, only (for standard size radiator cap) use with Water Pump Block-off Plate and Filler

Neck Kit Nos. 63470, 63480 and Manifold Filler Neck Kit No. 63420
63466 Filler Neck, Billet only (for standard size radiator cap) use with Water Pump Block-off Plate and Filler Neck Kit Nos.

63470, 63480 and Manifold Filler Neck Kit No. 63420
97450 Gasket and Seal Kit for Water Pump Nos. 63500, 63505 and 63520
97255 Seal, Pump Seal and Gasket Kit for Electric Water Pump Nos. 63546 and 63555
97220 Water Pump Pulley for Electric Water Pump Drive Kit No. 63750
97275 Water Pump Seal Kit for Electric Water Pump, Chrysler 383-440 No. 63575

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM EQUIPMENT
97535 Circuit Breaker Replacement, 20 amp for Moroso Rocker Switch Panels Nos. 74180, 74181, 74183 and 74190
97542 Switch Panel Label for Switch Panel Nos. 74130, 74131, 74132, 74133, 74134, 74135, 74136, 74137, 74138, 74139,

74140, 74141, 74142, 74143, 74144, 74145, 74146, 74147, 74148, 74180, 74181, 74183, 74186 and 74190
97543 Switch, Replacement Lighted On/Off Switch for Moroso Rocker Switch Panels Nos. 74180, 74181, 74183, 74186

and 74190
97545 Terminal Cap Kit, one red, one black for use with Moroso Remote Battery Jumper Terminal No. 74140

FASTENERS
39022 Hood Pin Clips, Chrome Plated. 1/8" wire diameter. Two per set. For use with Chrome Hood Pin Set No. 39020
39023 Hood Pin Scuff Plates, Chrome Plated . 2" wire diameter. Two per set. For use with Chrome Hood Pin Set No. 39020

FUEL SYSTEM EQUIPMENT
97817 Cool Can, “Super”, Mounting Kit for use with Super Cool Can No. 65125
97062 Filter, 40 Micron Filter Element for In-Line Filter Nos. 65230 and 65231
97060 Filter, Disposable Paper Filter Element for High Volume In-Line Fuel Filter
65225 Float Bowl Washer Kit for Hex Head Fuel Bowl Screws for Holley® Carbs No. 65414

IGNITION SYSTEM EQUIPMENT
97861 Adapter, Front Housing Mount, Jesel
97851 Adapter Ring, For use with Premier Billet Distributor Nos. 72225, 72226, 72227 and 72228
97854 Adapter Ring, For use with Durabillet Black Bell Distributors
97850 Distributor Cap, Ear Mounted, without Wire Retainer provisions. For use with Moroso Premier Billet Distributors 72219,

72225, 72226, 72227 and 72228
97859 Distributor Cap, Rotor & Brush Kit, G.M. HEI V8 & Nos. 72230 and 72231
97856 Distributor Cap, without Wire Retainer provisions. For use with Durabillet Black Bell Distributors
97852 Distributor Cap, Ear Mounted, For use with Premier Billet Distributor Nos. 72225, 72226, 72227 and 72228
97855 Distributor Cap, For use with Durabillet Black Bell Distributors
97858 Distributor Coil Cover, G.M. HEI V8 & Nos. 72230, 72231
97857 Ignition Module, GM-style HEI Distributors Nos. 72230 and 72231
97853 Retainer, For use with Premier Billet Distributor Nos. 72225, 72226, 72227 and 72228
97848 Rotor, For use with DuraBillet and Premier Distributors
97849 Rotor, Distributor, Short Drive Lug, Crane
97860 Rotor, Distributor, Short Drive Lug, Jesel, Mallory

pp330-332_Replacement:2010  10/1/09  10:54 AM  Page 330



331

Tech Support: 203.458.0542 • 203.458.0546

replacem
ent

parts
IGNITION WIRE
97830 Wire Loom, 2-Hole, Blue, 7-9mm
97833 Wire Loom, 2-Hole, Red, 7-9mm
97832 Wire Loom, 4-Hole, Blue, 7-9mm
97835 Wire Loom, 4-Hole, Red, 7-9mm

OIL PANS
97000 Chrome Plated Oil Pan Drain Plug, Includes nylon washer, 3/4" hex head with 1/2" x -20 threads, magnetic
97010 Drain Plug Washer, 1/2" I.D. x 7/8" O.D., dead-soft copper
97040 Stud Kit, Bullet Nose
97319 O-Ring. Use with Moroso Pan No. 21597
23143 Windage Tray, Use with Moroso Pan No. 20043
23145 Windage Tray, Use with Moroso Pan No. 20045
23153 Windage Tray, Use with Moroso Pan No. 20050
23210 Windage Tray, Use with Moroso Pan Nos. 20920 and 20930

OILING SYSTEM EQUIPMENT
97110 Belt, Gilmer Drive Belt, 22.5" long, For SBC Dry Sump Oil Pump Drive Kits Nos. 23600, 23620, 23630 and 23660
97120 Belt, Gilmer Drive Belt, 24.0" long, For SBC Dry Sump Oil Pump Drive Kits Nos. 23610 and 23670
97130 Belt, Gilmer Drive Belt, 25.5" long, For SBC Dry Sump Oil Pump Drive Kits No. 23672
97140 Belt, Gilmer Drive Belt, 27.0" long
23520 Belt, V-Belt Crankshaft Pulley, 2.5", For D.S. and Vacuum Pump Drive Kits
23523 Belt, V-Belt Crankshaft Pulley, 4", For D.S. and Vacuum Pump Drive Kits
68811 Breather, Half-Hooded for Dry Sump Breather Tank Nos. 85465, 85470 and 85475 and Valve Covers
68815 Breather, Non-Hooded for Dry Sump Breather Tank Nos. 85465, 85470 and 85475
68816 Breather, Non-Hooded to fit 1-1/2" O.D. tube
97570 Cap for Dry Sump Oil Tank Nos. 22665 and 22670
97580 Cap for Filter/Breather, P.S. Tank Nos. 85450, 85460, 85480 and 85490
97800 Check Valve for header collector Crankcase Evacuation System No. 25900
97590 Electric Cord, Replacement, Oil Heater for Moroso Oil Pre-heaters Nos. 23980 and 23990
97050 Filter Element for In-Line Screened Oil Filters Nos. 23850, 23860 and 23970
97710 Filter Element for Omni-Filter No. 22285
97641 Fitting -12AN, use with Moroso Vacuum Pump Nos. 22640, 22641 and Remote, Large Dia. Oil Filter Mount Nos. 23763,

23764 & 23766, two per car
97322 Gasket for Oil Filter Bypass Plate No. 23770
97318 O-Ring for -10AN Fitting
97321 O-Ring, Square, for Oil Filter By-pass Plate No. 23770, 23780, 23840 and 23890
97571 Cap, Dry Sump Tanks Nos. 22681 through 22684
97751 O-Ring, Dry Sump Tanks Nos. 22681 through 22684
97323 O-Ring, Oil Adapter, Repl. 1.75 I.D.
97324 O-Ring, Oil Adapter, Repl. 3.5 I.D.
97325 O-Ring, Oil Block Off Repl.
97530 O-Rings, four per pack for use with Moroso Accumulator No. 23902
97015 Oil, Low Oil Pressure Switch for Warning Light No. 49500
38356 Oil Pan Stud Kit, For use with Oil Pan No. 20930
38366 Oil Pan Stud Kit, For use with Oil Pan Nos. 20800, 20901, 20908, 20912, 20940 and 20942
97045 Oil Pump Shaft, BBC. Use with Moroso Blueprinted Racing Oil Pump No. 22162
97041 Oil Pump Shaft, SBC. Use with Moroso Blueprinted Racing Oil Pump No. 22112
68780 Oil Separator/Breathers for Crankcase Evacuation System No. 25900
97810 Pipe Nipple, Weld-in, for header collector Crankcase Evacuation System No. 25900
97170 Pulley, Gilmer Drive Crankshaft Pulley, 16-tooth For Dry Sump and Vacuum Pump Drive Kits Nos. 23600,23610, 23620,

23660, 23670, 23672, 63844 and 63845
23528 Pulley, Gilmer Drive Pump Pulley, 28-tooth, For Dry Sump Oil Pump Drive Kits Nos. 23600, 23610, 23620, 23660,

23670 and 23672
23532 Pulley, Gilmer Drive Pump Pulley, 32-tooth
97670 Rotor, 1.100" and scroll assembly (scavenge section) for Dry Sump Oil Pumps Nos. 22500, 22510, 22560, 22570,

22572, and 22580

pp330-332_Replacement:2010  10/1/09  10:54 AM  Page 331



Phone: 203.453.6571 Fax: 203.453.6906

332

re
pl

ac
em

en
t

pa
rt

s
OILING SYSTEM EQUIPMENT, continued
97650 Small Parts Kit for Dry Sump Oil Pump Nos. 22500, 22510, 22560, 22570, 22572, and 22580, Includes O-rings,

bearings and front seal
97690 Small Parts Kit for Moroso Single Stage External Oil Pump No. 22600, Includes O-Rings, bearings and front seal kit
22645 Vacuum Pump Service Kit, 3-Vane No. 22640
22646 Vacuum Pump Service Kit, 4-Vane No. 22641
97642 Vacuum Pump Service Kit, 4-Vane No. 22642
97644 Vacuum Pump Service Kit, 4-Vane No. 22643

TOOLS
62403 Claw Replacement for Moroso Valve Seat Pressure Testers Nos. 62388 and 62389
97480 Gauge Head 0-15 psi for Tire Pressure Gauge No. 89550
97500 Gauge Head for Cylinder Leakage Tester Nos. 89600 and 89601

TRANSMISSION PANS & ACCESSORIES
97290 Filter Cartridge, For use with Automatic Transmission Oil Cooler/Filter No. 41200
97291 Filter Cartridge, For use with Automatic Transmission Oil Cooler/Filter No. 41205

VALVE COVERS
68812 Breather, Half-Hooded for use with Valve Cover No. 68370
68831 Stud Kit, Valve Cover, Bullet Nose, 12 pt. Nut
97341 Breather/Filler Cap Grommet. Fits Valve Covers with 1.22" diameter holes. For use with Moroso Fabricated and Cast

Aluminum Valve Covers, without Logo, .090"-.100" material thickness

71500 Fasteners, Self-Ejecting, 500" short body. For use with Aluminum Heat Shield Kit Nos. 68572 and 68574
97035 Nuts, 12 pt. for use with Moroso Valve Cover Nos. 68310, 68316, 68325, 68326, 68327, 68329, 68343 and 68344
97040 Stud Kit, Bullet Nose
68660 Oil Filler Cap
68772 PCV Grommet with baffle
68770 PCV Grommet
71430 Springs, For use with Aluminum Heat Shield Kit Nos. 68572 and 68574
97340 Valve Cover Grommets, Packaged with all Moroso Valve Covers, Two per card
97345 Washers for Fabricated Valve Covers with large tubes, Use with Moroso Valve Cover Nos. 68331, 68334 and 68338
97346 Washers for Fabricated Valve Covers with small tubes, Use with Valve Cover Nos. 68025, 68026, 68333, 68341,

68342 and 68346
97020 Wing Nut Studs 1/4" -20 x 1-3/4", Use with Valve Covers, Eight per pack
97030 Wing Nut Studs 1/4" -20 x 1-3/8", Use with Valve Covers, Eight per pack

VALVETRAIN EQUIPMENT
67110 Adjusting Nut (non set-screw type) 3/8" for use with Stud Girdle Nos. 67040 and 67050, Four per pack
67130 Adjusting Nut (non set-screw type) 7/16" for use with Stud Girdle Nos. 67045 and 67070, Four per pack
67150 Adjusting Nuts, Hex Head, fits 3/8" Rocker Studs, Use with Moroso Stud Girdles Nos. 67040 and 67205
67160 Adjusting Nuts, Hex Head, fits 7/16" Rocker Studs, Use with Moroso Stud Girdles Nos. 67045 and 67205,

Also fits No. 67295 (exhaust only)
67170 Adjusting Nuts, Hex Head, fits Big Block Chevy Intakes, Use with Moroso Stud Girdle No. 67295
67320 Adjusting Nuts, Slotted Head, For use with Stud Girdle No. 67250 on exhaust studs, Four per pack
67310 Adjusting Nuts, Slotted Head, For use with Stud Girdle No. 67250 on intake studs, Four per pack
67300 U-Bolt Assembly, For use with Stud Girdle No. 67250, Four per pack
67100 U-Bolts For use with Stud Girdle Nos. 67040, 67045, 67050 and 67070, Four per pack

WHEEL STUDS
97730 Flange Nut Repl. Wheel Stud
97731 Wheel Stud Spacer, .567 L. Repl.
97732 Wheel Stud Spacer, 1.25 L. Repl.

pp330-332_Replacement:2010  10/1/09  10:54 AM  Page 332




